Wisconsin law.
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1 HIGHER EDUCATIONAL AIDS HEA 1.09

Chapter HEA 1

GENERAL
HEA 1.01 Single need analysis methodology HEA 1.06 Check security identification and enroliment of student recipients.
HEA 1.02 Student data information system. HEA 1.07 Unclaimed checks.
HEA 1.03 Program review procedure. HEA 1.08 Authorization for release of financial information.
HEA 1.04 Conflict of interest. HEA 1.09 Confidential student and parent information.

HEA 1.05 Disbursement of student aid checks.

HEA 1.01 Single need analysis methodology . The security procedures tqrotect the checks from theft or loss.
boardadopts the national consensus need anafystbodology Checksshall be secured ia fire—proof locked file, vault or safe
for use in determining studefibancial strength under all state—during non—ofice hours.
sponsoredyrant programs administered by the board. Copies  (2) Post-secondarinstitutions shall disburse aid chedks
the nationalconsensus need analysis are available upon requgsidentsonly after thestudent has presented positive identifica

from the board at 131 Whfilson St., Madison, WI, 53703. tion and evidencthat the student is or will be enrolled at the insti
History: Cr. Registey March, 1978, No. 262f. 4-1-78; amRegistey Septem  tytion

ber, 1978, No. 273eff. 10-1-78;correction made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6., Stats., ' ) . L.

Register,September1984, No. 345correction made under s. 13.93 2m) (b) 6., (3) Checksshall be disbursed by the institution only to those

Stats. Register November1988, No. 395correction made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b)studentswho are enrolled at least half-time a certificate,

6., Stats. Registey February1990, No. 410 diplomaor degree course of studgourses which arer a high
HEA 1.02 Student data information system. The schooldiploma or its equivalent, are not to be included in the-mini

boardshall administer a student data information systérich Mum half-time status necessary to receive a check.

will annually: (4) Studentsvho holdan earned bachelsrdegree are not eli
(1) Surveystudent economic data including imat limited to, gible for as_si_stance for any of timdegraduate assistance pro

students'financial needs, numbers of students aided and dollgfamsadministered by the board.

. History: Cr.RegisteyMarch, 1978No. 267 ef. 4-1-78; cr(3) and (4)Register,
amountsawarded; April, 1992, No. 43pef. 5-1-92.

(2) Identify the various types and forms of financial aid; and ) ] o
(3) Analyzethe impact othe various financial aid programs. HEA 1.07 Unclaimed checks. ~ Statefinancial aid checks
History: Cr. RegisterMarch, 1978, No. 26%f. 4-1-78. not claimed within 21 days of their receipt by the post-secondary
institution shallbe promptly returned to the board, unless there is
HEA 1.03 Program review procedure. The board shall reasonto believe that the checks will be claimed shortly
administeran institutionalprogram review procedure to review History: Cr. Register March, 1978, No. 26%f. 4-1-78.
program procedures, clarify operational guidelinedentify

potentialproblem areas and improve methods of program admin HEA 1.08 Authorization for  release of financial
istration. information.  Financial aid applicants and their pareaggee

History: Cr. RegisterMarch, 1978, No. 267%f. 4-1-78. that, to verify information reported on arstate financial aid
application,they will uponrequest provide to the board aficél
HEA 1.04 Conflict of interest. ~ Staf members of the photostaticcopy of their most recentljled state or U.S. income
boardor of an institutional financial aid fa€e directly or indi  tax return. Applicants, in the case ioidependent students, and
rectly exercising discretioin the selection of recipients or theparents,in the case of dependent students, further agrpeoto
determinatiorof award amounts undany state program may notvide, if requested by the board, aather oficial documentation
receive aid from such program nor may members ofifneiredi  necessaryo verify information reported on arsyate financial aid
atefamily. Only the executive secretary of theard may grant application.
exemptiongrom this rule. History: Cr. Register March, 1978, No267, eff. 4-1-78; renum. from $4EA
History: Cr. Register March, 1978, No. 26%f. 4-1-78. 1.09 Registey February 1990, No. 410eff. 3-1-90.

HEA 1.05 Disbursement of student aid checks. ~ State ~ HEA 1.09 Confidential student and parent informa -
financial aid checks sent by the board to post-secondary institiPn. Without the written authorization of the student padent,
tionsshall be disbursed to the students by &inebr person other respectivelyno individually identifiablefinancial need calcula

thanthe ofice or person requesting the aid checks. tion data or state grant award information shall be released by the
History: Cr. Registey March, 1978, No. 267&f. 4-1-78. boardexcept to the financial aidfafe of an educational institu
o o tion the student proposes to attend, and thec@visineducational
HEA 1.06 Check security identification and enroll - opportunityprogram diices. This doesot restrict the board from

ment of student recipients. (1) Post-secondarystitutions releasingaggregate statistical information.
receivingstate financial aid checks from theard shall maintain  History: Cr. Register April, 1992, No. 436ef. 5-1-92.
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